CERTIFICATION CARD NUMBERING SYSTEM
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
VISA Nº: 238
CE
RT
IF
IC
AT

 E
N
CERTIFICATION CARD NUMBERING SYSTEM
The following numbering system shall be used on all CMAS C-cards:
“XXX/F00/ZZ/9999/888888”
1. THE MEANING OF THE NUMBERING SYSTEM IS AS FOLLOWS:
1.1. “ XXX” shall be used to indicate the Olympic acronym of the country of the
CMAS Federation where the C-card was issued;
1.2. “F” shall be used to indicate whether the card was issued by a CMAS
Federation
1.3. “00” shall be used to indicate the unique code given to the CMAS
Federation;
1.4. “ZZ” or “ZZZZ” shall be used to indicate the acronym of the certification;
1.5. “9999” shall be used to indicate the last two digits of the year in which the C-
card was issued; and
1.6. “888888” shall be used to indicate the unique six-digit sequential C-card
number for the specific level of certification issued in the specific year (It is
mandatory that the sequential number starts stat 000001 on the 1 of January
each and every year).
2. EXAMPLES OF THE PRESCRIBED NUMBERING SYSTEM:
2.1. “ESP/F00/M3/2002/000025” which means that it is the 25th C-card issued by
the Spanish Federation and that the card holder is a CMAS Three Star Instructor;
2.2. “ITA/F00/P3/2024/000169” which means that it is the 169th C-card issued by
the Italian Federation and that the card holder is a CMAS Three Star Diver.
2.3. “ALG/F00/NXD/2010/000001” which means that it is the 1st C-card issued
by the Algerian Federation and that the card holder is a CMAS Nitrox Diver;
2
CE
RT
IF
IC
AT
IO
N
 C
AR
D
N
UM
BE
RI
N
G
SY
ST
EM
 E
N
CERTIFICATION CARD NUMBERING SYSTEM
3. DIVING CERTIFICATIONS
ACRONYM TYPE TECHNICAL COMMITTEE CERTIFICATIONS
TD Diver Try Dive
ID Diver Indoor Diver
ISDE Diver Intro to Scuba Diving Experience
P1 Diver One Star Diver
P2 Diver Two Stars Diver
P3 Diver Three Stars Diver
P4 Diver Four Stars Diver
DM Diver Divemaster
M1 Instructor One Star Instructor
M2 Instructor Two Stars Instructor
M3 Instructor Three Stars Instructor
UWN Diver Underwater Navigation
CHD1 Diver Children Diver Level I
CHD2 Diver Children Diver Level II
CHD3 Diver Children Diver Level III
CDA Diver Children Assistant
CHDI Instructor Children Diving Instructor
SNA Diver Special Needs Assistant
SNB Diver Special Needs Buddy Diver
SND1 Diver Special Needs Diver Level I (SND L1)
SND2 Diver Special Needs Diver Level II (SND L2)
SNI1 Instructor Special Needs Instructor 1
SNI2 Instructor Special Needs Instructor 2
SNI3 Instructor Special Needs Instructor 3
3